mmm) =AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
AVTECH “\— NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
—JL SINCE 1975
O P.O. BOX 265 %) BOX 5120 STN. F
OGDENSBURG, NY TEL: 1-800-265-6681 OTTAWA, ONTARIO
U.S.A. 13669-0265 FAX: 1-800-561-1970 CANADA K2C 3H4
TEL: (315) 472-5270 U.S.A. & CANADA TEL: (613) 226-5772
FAX: (613) 226-2802 FAX: (613) 226-2802

assumed by Avtech with respect to this product and no other
warranty or guarantee is either expressed or implied.
Model designation:
Delay range:
PRF range:
Jitter:
Input PW:
Output PW:
Trig. PW:
Prop delay, IN to
TRIG port:
Signal amplitudes:
Power requirements:
Connectors:
Chassis:
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL AVX-D-2-01
AVX-D-2-Q1
100 ns to 10 us
Low range: 90 ns to approx.
700 ns
Med. range: 650 ns to 2.90 us
High range: 2.90 us to 10 us
10 turn delay fine and
10 turn delay coarse
pot controls determine
delay within each
range. Coarse control
is 10 times more
sensitive than fine
control.
0 to 1 MHz
Note that at given PRF, max
delay can not exceed one half of
period of PRF
+30 ps at min DELAY
+60 ps at max DELAY (confirmed
using AVH-S-1 130 ps impulse
generators & sampling scope
display)
50 to 500 ns
200 to 300 ns
Equals input PW
< 10 ns
TTL levels
Outputs will drive 50 Ohm loads
+15V DC 100 mA
SMA
As AVX-D but with addition of
range switch
He 3)
ad
,
'
t
i :
|
| ' i
i t
|
i v
} t
(
{ '
Le +75 Wa
AAA
MODEL AVX-D-2
JITTER AND DELAY TEST ARRANGEMENT
40 db Sampling
Scope
Trig In
In Out
+ AVX-D-2 AVH-S-1